ﬂ GoLDEN RAIN FOUNDATION
A s
a» of LAGUNA WOoODS

SCHEDULE OF GUEST FEES

DESCRIPTION 2023 2024
Fee Fee
AQUATICS
Use of pool facilities, children and adults* Free Free
CLUBHOUSES
Bridge Room Guest Fee $5.00 $5.00
COMMUNITY CENTER
Electric Vehicle Charging Fee - Level 2** $0.34 Per kWh $0.45 Per kWh
Electric Vehicle Charging Fee - Level 3** $0.44 Per kWh $0.65 Per kWh
EQUESTRIAN CENTER
Trail ride, 45 min on GRF Horse $27.00 N/A
Trail ride, 45 min on Boarded Horse $15.00 N/A
Lessons, private, 45 min on GRF Horse $55.00 $55.00
Lessons, private, 45 min on Boarded Horse $35.00 $35.00
Lessons, group, 45 min on GRF Horse $35.00 $35.00
Lessons, group, 45 min on Boarded Horse $20.00 $20.00
Storage, Horse Trailer (annually) $240.00 $240.00
Boarding Fee (per month) $325.00 $325.00
Shavings (per bag) $8.50 $8.50
SPECIALTY CARE SERVICES (monthly charges)
Turnout $30.00 $30.00
Feeding Prepared Grain or Feed $30.00 $30.00
Hand Walking $150.00 $150.00
Lunge (charges are per occurrence) $15.00 $15.00
Blanketing or Fly Sheet, On & Off $60.00 $60.00
3rd Feeding Option $30.00 $30.00
SPECIALTY CARE SERVICES (timing varies)
Filling of 1 water bucket (per day) $1.00 $1.00
Water bucket service -dumping, cleaning and refilling (each, per day) $3.00 $3.00
Fly boots / on or off (per day) $1.00 $1.00
Installation of rubber wall mats (per stall) $75.00 $75.00
Slow feeder wall install (per stall) $10.00 $10.00
Bucket holder installation (per stall) $15.00 $15.00
Self-purchased waterer install (per stall) $20.00 $20.00
Clean hay manger (per manger) $10.00 $10.00
Clean grain manger (per manger) $5.00 $5.00
Tack trunk move/removal (per occurrence) $50.00 $50.00
Full grooming (per occurrence) $8.00 $8.00
Full grooming / 5 days a week (per month) $100.00 $100.00
Bath (per occurrence) $25.00 $25.00
Stall wall cleaning or bleaching (per occurrence) $75.00 $75.00
Repainting stall walls (per occurrence) $50.00 $50.00
Stripping of stall (per occurrence) $20.00 $20.00
Fans / on or off (per day) $1.00 $1.00




Exercise ride / 45 minutes, includes warm-up/cool down (per occurrence) $25.00 $25.00
Training ride / 45 minutes, includes warm-up/cool down (per occurrence) $35.00 $35.00
Rinsing horse / after exercise or other (per occurrence) $5.00 $5.00
Re-level turnout (per occurrence) $25.00 $25.00
Additional sand for turnout At cost At cost
Extra cleaning (per day) $5.00 $5.00
Holding for vet (per hour) $30.00 $30.00
Body clipping / full- approved horses only (per occurrence) $150.00 $150.00
Body clipping/ trace clip- approved horses only (per occurrence) $100.00 $100.00
Body clipping/ bridle path, leg, face cleanup; approved horses only(per occurrence) $20.00 $20.00
Mane pulling / trimming (per occurrence) $40.00 $40.00
Boarder horse assessment ride + ride fee (per occurrence) $50.00 $50.00
Tack fitting (per occurrence) $50.00 $50.00
Wound treatment / cleaning and wrapping (per day) $8.00 $8.00
Show warm up (per day) $35.00 $35.00
Show groom (per day/ per horse) $50.00 $50.00
Show night check (per day/ per horse) $10.00 $10.00
Show Lunge $20.00 $20.00
2-Standing wraps (per occurrence) $5.00 $5.00
4-Standing wraps (per occurrence) $10.00 $10.00
Show client horse- show warm up required (per class) $15.00 $15.00
Show school horse + show fees + transport fees (per day) $75.00 $75.00
Home show school horse use fee (per day) $15.00 $15.00
Full training: 3 rides/lunges a week, 2 private lessons (per month) $425.00 $425.00
Half training: 2 rides/lunges a week, 1 private lesson (per month) $275.00 $275.00
SHOW FEES

Show warm up (per day) $35.00 $35.00
Show groom (per day/ per horse) $50.00 $50.00
Show night check (per day/ per horse) $10.00 $10.00
Show Lunge $20.00 $20.00
2-Standing wraps (per occurrence) $5.00 $5.00
4-Standing wraps (per occurrence) $10.00 $10.00
Show client horse- show warm up required (per class) $15.00 $15.00
Show school horse + show fees + transport fees (per day) $75.00 $75.00
Home show school horse use fee (per day) $15.00 $15.00
TRAINING FEES

Full training: 3 rides/lunges a week, 2 private lessons (per month) $425.00 $425.00
Half training: 2 rides/lunges a week, 1 private lesson (per month) $275.00 $275.00

EMERITUS
Student Parking Pass - Fall and Spring Sessions $40.00 $40.00
Student Parking Pass - Summer Session $25.00 $25.00
FITNESS CENTER
Use of equipment room, per day* Free Free

*Res 90-19-10 & 90-19-11 Suspension of Pool and Fitness Guest Fees
**Res 90-24-51 Pricing Rates for Electric Vehicle Charging Sations




	Non-Resident Fees

